



Public Service Commission RECORDS AND REPORTING

RECEIVED-FPSC
00 JAN 11 PM 3:34

DATE: January 11, 2000
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)
FROM: Division of Communications (Isler) *PIU*
RE: Docket No. 990908-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3359 issued to Richard O. and Ann C. Hance for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies

By Order No. PSC-00-0055-AS-TC, issued January 7, 2000, the Commission accepted the company's settlement proposal without a monetary amount. Since no further action is required by the Commission, please close the docket and do NOT cancel the company's certificate.

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (K. Peña)

OK
SM
1/11/2000

AFA _____
APP _____
CAF _____
CMU _____
CTR _____
EAG _____
LEG _____
MAS _____
OPC _____
RRR _____
SEC 1 _____
WAW _____
OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

~~00495~~ JAN 12 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING